
STATE OF ILLINOIS 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

Illinois Central Railroad Company, 

Petitioner, 
V. 

Neoga Township, the City of Neoga and the State of Illinois, 
Department of Transportation, 

Respondents. 

Petition of Illinois Central Railroad Company seeking an order of 
closure of the at-grade crossings of Cemetery Road/ TR-67 (DOT 
289 160P; railroad milepost 185) and TR-85 (DOT 289 161W; 
railroad milepost 185.65) and the Illinois Central Railroad 
Company’s tracks, and an order of installation of automatic flashers 
and gates at the crossing of TR-85A (DOT 289 162D; railroad 
milepost 186.16) and the Illinois Central Railroad Company’s tracks, 
all in Neoga Township, Cumberland County, Illinois. 

T05-0007 

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY RESPONSES 

Mr. Carl M. Webber 
Webber & Thies, P.C. 
202 Lincoln Square 
Urbana, IL 61801 

Mr. Lloyd A. Lacy 
Neoga Township, Supervisor 
590a County Road 750N 
Neoga, IL 62447 

Mr. David D. Johnston 
Neoga Township Highway Commissioner 
608 County Road 1000 N 
Neoga, IL 62447 

Mr. Ben Bland 
Cumberland County Highway Engineer 
800 East Industrial Drive 
Toledo, IL 62468 

Ms. Doris McKay 
Neoga Township, Clerk 
88 County Road 1400 N 
Neoga, IL 62447 

Mr. Jay Russel 
City of Neoga, Mayor 
P.O. Box 248 
Neoga, IL 62447-0248 



Mr. Victor A. Modeer 
Director of Highways, IDOT 
ATTN: JEFF HARPRING, ROOM 205 
2300 South Dirksen Parkway 
Springfield, IL 62764 

Ms. Ellen Schanzle-Haskins David Lazarides 
Chief Counsel 
Illinois Department of Transportation Information 
2300 S. Dirksen Parkway 
Springfield, IL 62764 

Mr. Michael Stead 
Rail Safety Program Administrator 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capital Avenue 
Springfield, IL 62701 

Act. Program Mgr. Processing & 

Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, IL 62701 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that we have on this 17 jz. day of June, 2005, served on the City of 
Neoga, through their attorney, Mr. Carl M. Webber, (i) Response to Respondent’s First Set of 
Interrogatories, and (ii) Response to Respondent’s Second Set of Interrogatories, copies of which 
is hereby served upon you. 

ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY 

Counsel 
CN 
17641 S. Ashland Avenue 
Homewood, IL 60430 
Phone: 708-332-3954 
Fax: 708-332-3052 
ARDC 622880’9 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, MICHAEL J. BARRON, JR., an attorney, certify that I served the foregoing Response to 
Respondent’s First Set of Interrogatories and Response to Respondent’s Second Set of 
Interrogatories upon the those made parties to this proceeding by enclosing copies of the 
foregoing in envelopes addressed to the parties as set forth below, postage prepaid, and depositing 
the envelopes in the United States Mail at 17641 S. Ashland Avenue, Homewood, IL on the 
X d a y  of June, 2005. 

w,l fid 
Michael PBarron, Jr. 

Mr. Carl M. Webher 
Webber & Thies, P.C. 
202 Lincoln Square 
Urbana, IL 61801 

Mr. Lloyd A. Lacy 
Neoga Township, Supervisor 
590a County Road 750N 
Neoga, IL 62447 

Mr. David D. Johnston 
Neoga Township Highway Commissioner 
608 County Road 1000 N 
Neoga, IL 62447 

Mr. Victor A. Modeer 
Director of Highways, DOT 
ATTN JEFF HARPRING, ROOM 205 
2300 South Dirksen Parkway 
Springfield, IL 62764 

Ms. Ellen Schanzle-Haskins 
Chief Counsel 
Illinois Department of Transportation 
2300 S. Dirksen Parkway 
Springfield, IL 62764 

Mr. Ben Bland 
Cumberland County Highway Engineer 
800 East Industrial Drive 
Toledo, IL 62468 

Ms. Doris McKay 
Neoga Township, Clerk 
88 County Road 1400 N 
Neoga, IL 62447 

Mr. Jay Russell 
City of Neoga, Mayor 
P.O. Box 248 
Neoga, IL 62447-0248 

Mr. Michael Stead 
Rail Safety Program Administrator 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capital Avenue 
Springfield, IL 62701 

David Lazarides 
Act. Program Mgr. Processing & Information 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, IL 62701 
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ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD 
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

SIGNALS AND COMMUNICATIONS 

Neoga, IL Est 1010-403 

Estimated cost of Signal work to install Gates at TR 67. 

C e n t r a l  Division Val Sec IL-I 

UNIT TOTAL 
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT COST COST 

FAPG 
-__- 

LANDFILL 
MISC.SIGNAL MATERIAL 

GCP3000D2,80110-112-IPI 
GCP3000ND2,80160-lll-IPI 
GCP3 00 0 ,'8 02 0 0- 11 1 
DAX MODULE, 80016 
SERIAL EVENT ANLZER/REC 
RECORDER INTERFACE,80255 
NARROW BAND SHUNT,62775-8621 
NARROW BAND SHUNT,62775-3497 
RECTIFIER, NRS 15 11 0,2 OA 
RECTIFIER,NRS18120,4OA 
XING CONTROLLER, 40A, 91190 
INTELLIGENT CURRENT SENSOR 
ADJUSTABLE INDUCTOR,EA398-6 
FLX-4000 & GATE ASSY 
ARM,EZ-GATE,16-24' 
GATEKEEPER, SK-1000 
BELL,ELECTRONIC 
BATTERY,NI-CAD, 240AH 
FOUNDATION, S2 4FT-61N HI 
BOX, BATTERY, 6 CELL 
PRE-WIRED ALUM HOUSE,6X8' 

CROSSING MATERIALS PACKAGE 

WIRE, 2c/6, T10456 
CABLE,3c/6 TECK,T10458 
CABLE,2~/6,6~/14,Tl0477 
CABLE,7~/6,9~/14,T12481 

1. 
1. 

1. 
1. 
1. 
1. 
1. 
3. 
4. 
2. 
1. 
1. 
1. 
2. 
1. 
2. 
2. 
2. 
1. 

20. 
2. 
2. 
1. 

900. 
100. 
4000. 
400. 

LOT @ 800.00 
L.S. @ 500.00 

EACH @ 26373.00 
EACH @ 17754.00 
EACH @ 9266.00 
EACH @ 1179.00 
EACH @ 2275.00 
EACH @ 130.00 
EACH @ 653.00 
EACH @ 431.00 
EACH @ 455.00 
EACH @ 6 6 0 . 0 0  
EACH @ 3934.00 
EACH @ 355.00 
EACH @ 400.00 
EACH @ 6833.00 
EACH @ 569.00 
EACH @ 1975.00 
EACH @ 234.00 
EACH @ 256.00 
EACH @ 404.00 
EACH @ 428.00 
EACH @ 15650.00 
FEET @ 0.44 
FEET @ 2.12 
FEET @ 0.84 
FEET I? 3.05 

800.00 
500.00 

26373.00 
17754.00 
9266.00 
1179.00 
2275.00 
390.00 
2612.00 
862.00 
455.00 
660.00 

3934.00 
710.00 
400.00 

13666.00 
1138.00 
3950.00 
234.00 
5120.00 

856.00 
15650.00 
396.00 
212.00 
3360.00 
1220.00 

808.00 

5 MAN GANG 8. DAY @ 1100.00 8800. oo 
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING 
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 
CONTRACT ENGINEERING 

2500.00 
275.00 
5000.00 

1. L.S. @ 2500.00 
1. L.S. @ 275.00 
1. L.S. @ 5000.00 



Neoga, IL 

SUMMARY 

2-DEC-2004 PAGE 2 

Est 1010-403 

MATERIAL 
CROSSING SYSTEM HANDLING 
CROSSING SYSTEM WIRING 
LABOR 
ENGINEERING 
CONTRACT ENGINEERING 
ACCOUNTING 
COMPOSITE ADD.-DIRECT LABOR 1.0706 
COMPOSITE ADD.-ENG 1.0088 -ACCT 1.0 
SUBSISTENCE 
RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 
POWER TAP 
CONTINGENCIES 

114780.00 * 
3000.00 
6000.00 
8800.00 * 
2775.00 
5000.00 
200.00 
9421.28 

706 3013.54 
2000.00 
1600.00 
1500.00 
15310.18 

TOTAL COST 173400.00 
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ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD 
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

SIGNALS AND COMMUNICATIONS 

Neoga, IL Est 1010-402 

Estimated cost of S i g n a l  work to install Gates at TR 85. 

Central Division Val Sec IL-1 

LANDFILL 
MISC.SIGNAL MATERIAL 

GCP3000D2,80110-112-IPI 
GCP3000ND2,80160-lll-IPI 
DAX MODULE, 8 0 0 16 
SERIAL EVENT ANLZER/REC 
RECORDER INTERFACE, 80255 
NARROW BAND SHUNT, 62775-8621 
NARROW BAND SHUNT,62775-3497 
RECTIFIER,NRS15110,2OA 
RECTIFIER, NRS1812 0,4 OA 
XING CONTROLLER, 40A, 91190 
INTELLIGENT CURRENT SENSOR 
ADJUSTABLE INDUCTOR,8A398-6 
FLX-4000 & GATE ASSY 
ARM, EZ-GATE, 16-24 ' 
GATEKEEPER, SK-1000 
BELL,ELECTRONIC 
BATTERY,NI-CAD,240AH 
FOUNDATION, S2 4FT-61N HI 
BOX, BATTERY, 6 CELL 
PRE-WIRED ALUM HOUSE,6X8' 
WIRE,2c/6,T10456 
CABLE,3c/6 TECK,T10458 
CABLE,2c/6, 6c/14,T10477 
CABLE,7~/6,9~/14,T12481 

CROSSING MATERIALS PACKAGE 

1. 
1. 

1. 
1. 
1. 
1. 
3. 
4. 
2. 
1. 
1. 
1. 
2. 
1. 
2. 
2. 
2. 
1. 
20. 
2. 
6. 
1. 

900. 
100. 

3000. 
400. 

LOT @ 800.00 
L.S. @ 500.00 

EACH @ 26373.00 
EACH @ 17754.00 
EACH @ 1179.00 
EACH @ 2275.00 
EACH @ 130.00 
EACH @ 653.00 
EACH @ 431.00 
EACH @ 455.00 
EACH @ 660.00 
EACH @ 3934.00 
EACH @ 355.00 
EACH @ 400.00 
EACH @ 6833.00 
EACH @ 569.00 
EACH @ 1975.00 
EACH @ 234.00 
EACH @ 256.00 
EACH @ 404.00 
EACH @ 428.00 
EACH @ 15650.00 
FEET @ 0.44 
FEET @ 2.12 
FEET @ 0.84 
FEET @ 3.05 

800.00 
500.00 

26373.00 
17754.00 
1179.00 
2275.00 
390.00 
2612.00 
862.00 
455.00 
660.00 
3934.00 
710.00 
400.00 

13666.00 
1138.00 
3950.00 
234.00 
5120.00 
808.00 
2568.00 
15650.00 
396.00 
212.00 
2520.00 
1220.00 

5 MAN GANG 8. DAY @ 1100.00 8800.00 

PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING 
CON STRU CT I ON ENGINEERING 
CONTRACT ENGINEERING 

1. L . S .  @ 2500.00 2500.00 
1. L.S. @ 275.00 275.00 
1. L.S. @ 5000.00 5000.00 



i 

Neoga, IL 

SUMMARY 

MAT E R I AL 
CROSSING SYSTEM HANDLING 
CROSSING SYSTEM WIRING 
LABOR 
ENGINEERING 
CONTRACT ENGINEERING 
ACCOUNTING 
COMPOSITE ADD.-DIRECT LABOR 1.0706 
COMPOSITE ADD.-ENG 1.0088 -ACCT 1.0706 
SUBSISTENCE 
RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 
POWER TAP 
CONTINGENCIES 

- - - - - - - 

PAGE 2 2 - DEC-2 0 0 4 

Est 1010-402 

106386.00 * 
3000.00 
6000.00 
8800.00 * 
2775.00 
5000.00 
200.00 
9421.28 
3013.54 
2000.00 
1600.00 
1500.00 
14474.18 

TOTAL COST 164170.00 
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ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD 
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

SIGNALS AND COMMUNICATIONS 

Neoga, IL Est 1010-401 

Estimated cost of Signal work to install Gates at TR 85A 

Central Division Val Sec IL-I 

UNIT TOTAL 
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT COST COST 

FAPG 

LANDFILL 
MISC.SIGNAL MATERIAL 

CROSSING MATERIALS PACKAGE 
GCP3000D2,80110-111-IPI 
GCP3 000D2,8 0 110- 11 4 -I PI 
GCP3000,80200-114 
DAX MODULE,80016 

RECORDER INTERFACE,80255 
NARROW BAND SHUNT, 62775-1543 
NARROW BAND SHUNT,62775-3491 
RELAY, ST, 500 OHM, 400004 
RECTIFIER, NRS15110,20A 
RECTIFIER, NRS18120,40A 
XING CONTROLLER,40A,91190 
INTELLIGENT CURRENT SENSOR 
PSO BATTERY CHOKE,7A360 
BATTERY CHOKE,8A065A 
ADJUSTABLE INDUCTOR,8A398-6 
RACK, EQUIPMENT, 23" 
FLX-4000 & GATE ASSY 
ARM, EZ-GATE, 16-24 ' 
GATEKEEPER, SK- 10 00 
BELL,ELECTRONIC 
BATTERY,NI-CAD,240AH 
FOUNDATION, S2 4FT-61N HI 
BOX, BATTERY, 6 CELL 

WIRE, 2c/6,T10456 
CABLE, 3c/6 TECK,T10458 
CABLE,2~/6,6~/14,T10477 
CABLE,7~/6,9~/14,T12481 

SERIAL EVENT ANLZER/REC 

PRE-WIRED ALUM HOUSE,6X8' 

1. 
1. 

1. 
1. 
1. 
1. 
1. 
3. 
4. 
1. 
4. 
1. 
1. 
1. 
2. 
2. 
1. 
4. 
1. 
2. 
2. 
2. 
1. 
20. 
2. 
2. 
1. 

900. 
100. 

3000. 
400. 

LOT @ 800.00 
L.S. @ 500.00 

EACH @ 20208.00 
EACH @ 28613.00 
EACH @ 13014.00 
EACH @ 1179.00 
EACH @ 2275.00 
EACH @ 130.00 
EACH @ 523.00 
EACH @ 431.00 
EACH @ 683.00 
EACH @ 455.00 
EACH @ 660.00 
EACH @ 3934.00 
EACH @ 355.00 
EACH @ 253.00 
EACH @ 212.00 
EACH @ 400.00 
EACH @ 367.00 
EACH @ 6833.00 
EACH @ 569.00 
EACH @ 1975.00 
EACH @ 234.00 
EACH @ 256.00 
EACH @ 404.00 
EACH @ 428.00 
EACH @ 15650.00 
FEET @ 0.44 
FEET @ 2.12 
FEET @ 0.84 
FEET @ 3.05 

800.00 
500.00 

20208.00 
28613.00 
13014.00 
1179.00 
2275.00 
390.00 

2092.00 
431.00 

2732.00 
455.00 
660.00 
3934.00 
710.00 
506.00 
212.00 
1600.00 
367.00 

13666.00 
1138.00 
3950.00 
234.00 
5120.00 
808.00 
856.00 

1.5650.00 
396.00 
212.00 
2520.00 
1220.00 



2-DEC-2004 PAGE 2 

Neoga, IL 

5 MAN GANG 

PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING 
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 
CONTRACT ENGINEERING 

SUMMARY 

Est 1010-401 

8. DAY @ 1100.00 8800.00 

1. L.S. @ 2500.00 2500.00 
1. L.S. @ 275.00 275.00 
1. L.S. @ 5000.00 5000.00 

MATERIAL 
CROSSING SYSTEM HANDLING 
CROSSING SYSTEM WIRING 
LABOR 
ENGINEERING 
CONTRACT ENGINEERING 
ACCOUNTING 
COMPOSITE ADD.-DIRECT LABOR 1.0706 
COMPOSITE ADD.-ENG 1.0088 -ACCT 1.0706 
SUBSISTENCE 
RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 
POWER TAP 
CONTINGENCIES 

TOTAL COST 

126448.00 * 
3000.00 
6000.00 
8800.00 * 
2775.00 
5000.00 
200.00 
9421.28 
3013.54 
2000.00 
1600.00 
1500.00 

16472.18 

186230.00 
- _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _  




